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     OKLAHOMA MAIN STREET PROGRAM
Program Manager
Board President

Ada Main Street – 1987
Gina Stowers
Belinda Runnells
114 S Rennie; 74820
430 N. Monte Vista; 74820

580.436.1600
580.421.1467
adamainstreet@cableone.net
brunnells@vvrh.com
Main Street Altus – 1992*

Amy Jo Cobb
Shannon Preston
PO Box 8384; 73522
304 N. Val Verde; 73521

580.482.2277
580.482.5077
Fax: 580.482.2279
crownjewelry@swoi.net


mainstreetaltus@sbcglobal.net 
Ardmore Main Street – 1989*

James Lamey
Tim Longest
251 East Main; 73401
1208 W. Broadway; 73401
580.226.6246
580.223.3160
Fax: 580.226.7660
tim@longestagency.com
jlamey@ardmoremainstreet.com
Atoka Main Street – 2009

Carol Ervin
Traci Walker
PO Box 292; 74525
PO Box 778, 74525
580.889.6246
580.889.2410
carol@atokamainstreet.com         medic52c@yahoo.com
Bartlesville Main Street - 2010

Chris Wilson  
                   Natasha Riley

                                                   City of Bartlesville

                401 S. Johnstone

                 ph (918) 338-4241   

                nmriley@cityofbartlesville.org
Broken Bow Main Street Program – 1998*

Program Manager
Lena Harbour
PO Box 1027; 74728
1800 S Park Dr; 74728
580.584.2440 (phone and fax)
580.584.5528
bbmain@pine-net.com
laaron@choctawnation.com. 
Capitol Hill Main Street – 1997*
Jeri Montgomery
Randy Quiroga-King
312 W Commerce, OKC; 73109
304 SW 25th St; 73109
405.632.0133
405.632.4531
 Jeri.chms@coxinet.net 
rqking.nacional@coxinet.net
Cherokee Main Street – 2001*
Susie Koontz
Rebecca Hawkins
PO Box 39; 73728
Smith Drug Store
580.596.3575
121 So. Grand; 73728
Fax: 580.596.2464
580.884.9524
mainstreet@akslc.net
smith-hawkins@sbcglobal.net 
Claremore Main Street Program – 2002*
Cindy Bissett
Jeri Koehler
419 W Will Rogers Blvd; 74017
2000 University Drive; 74017
918.341.5881
918.343.7509
Fax: 918.342.0663
jkoehler@rsu.edu
mainstreet@claremore.org

Collinsville Downtown Inc – 2000*
Susan Erler
Roy Weathers
1126 West Main; 74021
10515 E. 156th St. N; 74021
9l8.371.5530
918.371.5530
Fax: 918.971.1014
roy@atlasok.com
collinsvillemainst@sbcglobal.net 
Main Street Duncan, Inc. – 1986*

Tammy Johnson
Shawn Lockstone
PO Box 112; 73534-0112
821 W Main; 73533
580.252.8696
580.255.6292
Fax: 580.252.2920
rsdrug1@texhoma.net
mainstreetduncan@sbcglobal.net 
Durant Main Street – 1997*

Donna Dow
Cindi Gill
PO Box 928; 74702
211 W. Main; 74701

580.924.1550
580.931.6299
Fax: 580.924.1615
Fax: 580.924.0037
ddow@durantmainstreet.org 
bbsmt@isc-durant.com
El Reno Main Street – 1988*

Codie Finnigan
Debbie Harrison
PO Box 606; 73036-0606
OEMA
405.262.8888
1505 S. Rock Island; 73036
Fax: 405.262.8688
405.262.0161
codielee@cox.net 
debbie-harrison@cox.net 
Program Manager                             Board President

Main Street Enid, Inc. – 1994*

Lindy Chambers
Ken Arnold
PO Box 3001; 73702
302 N. Independence Ave.; 73701

580.234.1052
580.548.5224
lindy@mainstreetenid.org  
kenarnold@contres.com
Main Street Guymon Inc – 2005*
Jeff Wagner
Steve Tuttle
PO Box 1393; 73942
Sound Services
580.338.6246
PO Box 68: 73942
Fax: 580.338.6246
580.338.5025
director@mainstreetguymon.com
stuttle@guymon.net
Hobart Main Street Inc. – 2002*
Stephen Boyd
Scott Northrip

106 W 4th; 73651
PO Box 642; 73651

580.726.4206
580.726.5681

Fax: 580.726.2553
Fax: 580.726.5683

hobartmainstreet@itlnet.net
snorthrip@yahoo.com

Idabel Main Street Program – 1998*

Faye House
Sharon Jernigan
PO Box 495; 74745
301Woodland Drive; 74745
580.208.2000
580.286.3940
Fax: 580.286.5267
sajerni@idabelok.net
idabelms@sbcglobal.net

Kendall-Whittier (Tulsa) – 2010 
Donna Spitler                                      Elizabeth Howell
601 S. Lewis                                        601 S. Lewis
Tulsa, OK 74104                                 Tulsa, OK 74104
918 592-1270                                     918 592-1270
Fax 918 592-1420                              Fax 918 592-1420 
kendallwhittiermainstreet@gmail.com   ehowell@howellvancuren.com
Laverne Main Street– 2009

Terri Wheeler
Merle Swineford


108 W. Jane Jayroe Blvd., 73848
PO Box 711, 73848
580.921.3612
580.921.3941
lavernemainst@ptsi.net
Barbara@ptsi.net
Mangum Main Street Program – 2004*
Wayne Vaughn
Greta Kane
222 W Jefferson; 73554
702 N. Oklahoma, 73554
580.782.3770 & 580.782.2444
580.782.3867 greercoc@sbcglobal.net
gretakane@hotmail.com
McAlester Main Street Association– 2008

Kathy Wall
Teresa Kopenheimer


215 East Choctaw, Ste 112; 74051
123 East Choctaw Avenue; 74501
918.423.8888
918.423.2563
mcalestermainst@att.net
mnmcalester@sbcglobal.net

Miami Main Street – 1995*

Fay Culver
Larry Roberts
PO Box 509; 74355
202 C NW; 74354

918.542.1590
918.542.5162
Fax: 918.542.7607
lroberts1590@sbcglobal.net
miamimainstreet@sbcglobal.net
Downtown Muskogee, Inc – 2008
Jonita Mullins
Tish Callahan
P.O. Box 2065   74402               
PO Box 1927 74402
Phone & Fax: 918-683-2400
918.682.6602
muskogeemainstreet@gmail.com tcallahan@muskogeeonline.org
Newkirk Main Street Authority – 1992*

Karen Dye
Susan Smith
PO Box 235; 74647-0235
Eastman National Bank
580.362.2377
709 S Plum; 74647
Fax: 580.362.3390 (Abstract Office)
580.362.2511
newkirkms@hotmail.com
suze_smith@sbcglobal.net
Okmulgee Main Street – 1986*
Nolan Crowley 
Shawna Thomas
112 North Morton; 74447
610 E. 8th; 74447

918.756.6172 or 758.1015
918.756.8440
Fax: 918.756.6441
sthomas@firstokmulgee.com 
okmulgeemainstreet@sbcglobal.net 
Main Street Pauls Valley– 1997*

Samantha Robb
Bonnie Vorhies
PO Box 986; 73075
100 Tanglewood Park; 73075
405.238.2555
405.238.5047
Fax: 405.238.9361
rbvorhies@yahoo.com
mspv@sbcglobal.net
Program Manager
Board President                                      
Main Street of Perry – 1995*

Staci Bolay
Richard Dugger
PO Box 188; 73077-0188                 1010 N. 7th, 73077
580.336.1212 580.336.4444
Fax: 580.336.4504
rldugger@duggerfh.com
staci.miner@att.net
Plaza District – 2007


Kristen Vails
Catheryn Koss
1629 N Marion; OKC 73106
1224 NW 16th; 73106
405.308.5991
c) 405.921.3904
Kristen@plazadistrict.org
catherynkoss@sbcglobal.net
Ponca City Main Street – 1987*

Jayne Detten
Nancy Tyndall
516 E Grand Ave; 74601
415 E. Hartford; 74601
580.763.8082
580.762.1713
Fax: 580.767.0455
                       nancytyndall@hotmail.com
dettejc@poncacityok.gov


Poteau Main Street Program – 2005*
Karla Ochoa
Ron Hall
PO Box 353; 74953
209 Clayton; 74953
918.647.8648
918.647.2233
Fax: 918.647.4099 (Chamber’s)   ron@cnbpoteau.com 
poteaumainstreet@windstream.net

Main Street Prague – 1996*

Tim Short
Teresa Steffy
PO Box 82; 74864
PO Box 82; 74864
405.567.3932
405.567.2241
mainstreetprague@windstream.net   tsteffy@bancfisrt.com
RedFork Main Street- 2007
Tracy Conrad
Nancy Webster
PO Box 570978; Tulsa 74157
2800 Southwest Blvd, Tulsa 74107
918.445.4457
918.584.7291

Fax: 918.445.2796
nwebster@goodwilltulsa.org

director@redforkmainstreet.org
Sapulpa Main Street – 1990*

Janet Beil
Jessica Brose
101 E Dewey; 74066-4203
PO Box 1408; 74067
918.224.5709
918.224.3210
Fax: 918.224.0172
jbrose@ahb-ok.com
director@sapulpamainstreet.com

Sayre Main Street Program – 2000*
Nicholle Callahan
Dr. David Epp
117 N. 4th Street; 73662
104 E. Main Street; 73662
580.928.2514
580.928.2212
Fax: 580-928-8976
dr.epp@sbcglobal.net

sayremainst@sbcglobal.net 

Shattuck Main Street 1996*
Tina Childers
                      Woodrow Walton

PO Box 400; 73858
PO Box 374

580.216.1970
580-938-2694

Fax: 580.938.2852
                      wwalt2@pldi.net
shattuckms@pldi.net
Stockyards City Main Street – 1992*

Erin Karl
Matt Brown
PO Box 82446; OKC 73148-0446
PO Box 82446; 73148-0446
405.235.7267 or 68
405.557.7807
Fax: 405.235.7269
president@stockyardscity.org
erin@stockyardscity.org
Sulphur Main Street – 1997*
Phyllis Myers
Fred Fink
PO Box 1162; 73086
PO Box 1099; 73086

580.622.6246 (MAIN)
580.622.2051
Fax: 580-622-6610
msncolo@brightok.net

sulmain@brightok.net
Tahlequah Main Street – 2003*

Danny Perry
Beverly Jeans
100 S Muskogee Ave; 74464
502 Greenwood Drive; 74464

918.431.1655
918.458.5888
Fax: 918.456.6071
bjeans@tulsarealtors.com
director@tahlequahmainstreet.com
Program Manager                Board President

Talihina Main Street – 2004*
Mary Lee Williams 
Carol James
PO Box 433; 74571
PO Box 382; 74571

918.567.2023 
918.567.2539 
manager@talihinamainstreet.org       cajames52@sbcglobal.net
Program Manager                          Board President

Watonga Main Street – 1997*

Bob Shoemaker
Tony Kohl
100 East Main; 73772
PO Box 675; 73772

580.623.2200
580.623.8669
Fax: 580.623.2199
ltbear@pldi.net
mainst@watonga.com
Wilburton Main Street, Inc – 2001*
Maryellen Mooney
Philip Hawthorne
PO Box 856; 74578
PO Box 733; 74578

918.465.2254
918.465.1786
Fax: 918.465.2759
phawthorne@eosc.edu
wilburtondowntown@yahoo.com


Woodward Main Street – 1990*

Kathryn Upchurch
LaDonna Herber
1219 8th Street; 73801
Classic Communications
580.254.8521
Route 2, Box 108, Gage 73841
Fax: 580.254.8514
580.256.0935
mainstreet@cityofwoodward.com l.herber@woodwardradio.com
*= Graduate Communities

Inactive Communities:

Alva (1986-1988), Anadarko (1986-1993), Antlers (2004-2008),  Automobile Alley (1996-2000), Bethany (1988-1996), Bristow (2006-2007), Checotah (1993-2008), Chickasha (1996-1999), Cordell (1993-2006), Cushing (1998-2009), Eufaula (1987-1993), Guthrie (2005-2006), Hooker (1994-2004), McAlester (1988-1993), Mountain View (1995-2001), Nowata (1992-2000), Pawhuska (1987-1991), Pawnee (2003-2006), Perkins (1998-2004), Purcell (1992-2000), Sand Springs (1992-1997), Shawnee (1989-2009),  Snyder (1997-1999), Stillwater (1989-2007), Stroud (1994-1997), Tahlequah (1986-1989), Wagoner (1987-1988), Wynnewood (1997-2001)

Other Important Contact Information:

Oklahoma Department of Commerce
Switchboard (8:00am-5:00pm):
405.815.6552

Toll Free:
800.879.6552


Oklahoma Main Street Center
Mailing address:
 Oklahoma Department of Commerce

 900 N. Stiles
 Oklahoma City, OK 73104-3234
Oklahoma Department of Commerce Website:

http://www.okcommerce.gov
OMSC Fax:
405.815.5234

Barnett, Linda
405.815.5271

Cox, Tracey
405.815.5124

Frantz, Ron
405.815.5119
Watters, Jim
405.815.5186
Other helpful numbers:

Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer

     Melvena Heisch
405.522.4484 Fax: 405.522.0816

mheisch@okhistory.org
Historic Tax Credits

     Harry Simms
405.522.4479

National Register Information
     Lynda Schwan
405.522.4478
Certified Local Government Information

     Glen Roberson
                                      405.521.6387
Preservation Oklahoma, Inc.

     Katie Friddle
405.525.5325 Fax: 405.525.5325

preservationok@preservationok.org

National Main Street Center – National Trust for Historic Preservation

     Main Line
202.588.6219
Southwest Office:  National Trust for Historic Preservation

817.332.4398
OMSC 07/13/10












